
 

 

 

Annexure - 8 
 

 Name of the corporate debtor: SR Marine Foods Private Limited D ate of commencement of CIRP: JUNE 6 2022 (Communicated to the IRP on June 23rd 2022)  0 
 

 List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues) 

 

 

 
Sl. No. 

 

 
Name of creditor 

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted  
Amount of 

contingent claim 

 
Amount of any 

mutual dues , that 

may be setoff 

 
Amount of claim 

not admitted 

 
Amount of claim 

under verification 

 

 
Remarks, if any 

Date of 

receipt of 

Claim 

 

Amount Claimed 

 
Amount of claim 

admitted 

 

Nature of claim 

Amount 

covered by 

security 

interest 

 
Amount covered 

by guarantee 

 
Whether related 

party? 

% of 

voting 

share in 

CoC 

 

 
 

1 

 

 

 

 
Samunnati Agro Solutions Pvt. 

Ltd 

 

 
July 13, 

2022 

 

 
 

42,728,028.00 

 

 
 

30,890,551.00 

 
 

Sale of goods/ 

services- Operational 

Creditors 

 

 
 

NA 

 

 
 

NA 

 

 
 

No 

 

 
 

100% 

   

 
 

11,837,477 

 

 
 

0 

 
The analysis of claims contained in 

this list is based on the completeness 

and accuracy of the information 

provided by the Creditors as of July 

13, 2022 

 

 

2 

 

 

Solai Shipping Services 

 

 

July 22, 

2022 

 

 

16,626,120.00 

 

 

- 

 

Sale of goods/ 

services- Operational 

Creditors 

 

 

NA 

 

 

NA 

 

 

No 

     

 

16,626,120 

 
Due to lack of documents/ books 

available with the Corporate Debtor, 

the amount of claim is still under 

verification. 

 Total  59,354,148.00 30,890,551.00        11,837,477 16,626,120  


